responding to or anticipating changes in interest rates.

Economic value of equity
In addition to the NII analyses, the Company calculates the economic value of equity (“EVE”) which focuses on longer
term interest rate risk. The EVE process models the cash flow of financial instruments to maturity and then discounts
those cashflows based on prevailing interest rates in order to develop a baseline EVE. The interest rates used in the

Edgar Filing: GLACIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

98

model are then shocked for an immediate increase and decrease in interest rates. The results for the shocked model are
compared to the baseline results to determine the percentage change in EVE under the various scenarios. The resulting
percentage change in the EVE is an indication of the longer term re-pricing risk and option risks embedded in the
balance sheet. The measure is not designed to estimate the Company’s capital levels, such as tangible, regulatory, or
market capitalization.

55

Edgar Filing: GLACIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

99

The following reflects the Company’s EVE maximum sensitivity policy limits and EVE analysis as of December 31,
2014:

Rate Scenarios Policy
Limits

Post
Shock Ratio

-100 bps Rate shock (10 )% (6.6 )%
+100 bps Rate shock (10 )% (1.6 )%
+200 bps Rate shock (20 )% (5.9 )%
+300 bps Rate shock (30 )% (11.3 )%
+400 bps Rate shock (40 )% (17.1 )%

Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

56

Edgar Filing: GLACIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

100

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

Audit Committee, Board of Directors and Stockholders
Glacier Bancorp, Inc.
Kalispell, Montana

We have audited the accompanying consolidated statements of financial condition of Glacier Bancorp, Inc. as of
December 31, 2014 and 2013, and the related consolidated statements of operations, comprehensive income, changes
in stockholders’ equity and cash flows for each of the years in the three-year period ended December 31, 2014. The